

Present : Sh. P.K. Garg, Advocate for DH.
JD ex parte.

Conditional warrants of arrest issued to JD received unexecuted. On perusal of file it has come to my notice that the execution was restored on 05.04.2018. However, in that order the statement of JD could not be mentioned inadvertently vide which he pleaded no objection to restore the execution. As such, order dated 05.04.2018 stands rectified. Now, conditional warrants of arrest be issued again for 12.11.2018.

Date of Order:04.10.2018

Arun/Stenographer-III

Next Date:12.11.2018

Purpose

(Sukhwinder Singh),

ACJ(SD), Phul

UID No.PB0332