

Dharmvir Vs Jagir Singh etc.

Exe.74-2016

Present: Sh.Mahesh Dutta, Adv., and Sh.Mandeep Singh, Adv., proxy
counsels for the parties.

In continuation of the instructions issued with regard to precautionary measures in the wake of Pandemic Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19), due to no work of Pandemic Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19) all the Courts are directed to take up only bail matters or matters requiring urgent stay or injunction or to avoid the crowding in the respective courts. Warrant of possession not received back. Fresh warrants of possession be again issued for 30.4.2020.

Dated: 20.03.2020
(narinder)

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS,
ACJSD/Balachaur
UID No.PB0286