

Dharamvir Vs. Jagir Singh
Exe No.74/2016

Present: Sh. T.R. Dutta, Adv. Cousnel for DH (through V.C.)
Sh. Lalit Chaudhary, Adv. Cousnel for JD (through V.C.)

In view of the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of noval Caronavirus (Covid-19) and as per order passed by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court in CWP –PIL-77-2021 dated 28.04.2021 all interim arrangements would extend upto 30.06.2021. Accordingly, this case stands adjourned to 12.07.2021 for issuing warrants of posssession. The parties be informed accordingly by uploading the information on the CIS system.

Rajesh Kumar

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal)
ACJSD/Balachaur/27.05.2021
UID Code PB0286