

Dharamvir Vs. Jagir Singh

Exe No.74/2016

Present:- None.

File taken up today as I shall be on casual leave on 12.07.2021. The case stands adjourned to 10.09.2021 for purpose already fixed. It is pertinent to mention here that in view of the prevailing situation arising due to the out break of Noval Carona Virus (Covid-19) and as per order passed by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court in 112+204 CM No.30-32-CWPIL-2021 and CM No.26-27-CWPIL-2021 and CM No.28-29-CWPIL-2021 in/and CWP-PIL-77-2021 dated 30.06.2021 all interim directions issued vide order dated 28.04.2021, shall remained operation till 31.08.2021 which means all interim arrangements would extend upto 31.08.2021. As all the interim arrangements are extend upto 31.08.2021 by the orders of the Hon'ble High Court, so the Ahlmad is directed to issue warrant of possession with after 31.08.2021.

Rajesh Kumar

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal)
ACJSD/Balachaur/09.07.2021
UID Code PB0286