

Surmukh Singh Vs. Sukhdev Singh EXE-26-2018

Present: Sh. M.S.Mann, Adv. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. H.S.Sandhu, Adv. Counsel for the JD.

Today, DH has suffered a statement that the matter has been compromised. He further stated that respondent has make the payment of execution. So, the execution is fully satisfied. So, he does not want to proceed with the present execution and same may be dismissed as withdrawn. He further stated that he has no objection if the property attached of the JD is released. In view of the statement suffered by the DH, the present file be put up in the Lok Adalat to be held on 13.08.2022.

Date of order:- 21.07.2022
(Monika Steno)

(Kanwal Jit Singh)
CJ(JD)/JMJC/Malout
UID NO.PB0493